# Minutes – Meeting of the Board of Education of the Metropolitan School District of North Posey County, Indiana

### April 3, 2023

A meeting of the Board of Education of the MSD of North Posey County, Poseyville, Indiana, was held in the Board office of MSD of North Posey County, on April 3, 2023. The following Board members were present:

- Dr. Michael Galvin, Superintendent
- Gregory U. Schmitt, President
- Vincent F. Oakley, Vice President
- Larry Kahle, Member
- Lindsey Bowers, Member
- Joshua Orem, School Board Attorney

#### **Regular Meeting**

The Board of Education convened for the special meeting at 5:32 p.m. with President, Greg Schmitt, calling the meeting to order with the initiation of the Pledge of Allegiance.

#### **Public Meeting to Discuss Superintendent Contract**

Mr. Orem opened the meeting for discussion regarding the Superintendent's contract. There were no patrons present to discuss the contract, Mr. Schmitt advised the Board that they shall leave the public meeting open while they continue with the work session. No action required at this time.

#### **Work Session**

Dr. Galvin lead the Board in the work session to read through the Neola policies.

## **Next Board Meeting**

The next Regular Board meeting will be Tuesday, April 11, 2023, in the Board office. The regular meeting will begin at 6:30 p.m.

## Adjournment

A motion to adjourn the public meeting, as well as the work session, was made by Mr. Oakley, seconded by Mrs. Bowers. The meeting was adjourned at 7:24 p.m.

Gregory U. Schmitt, President	Vincent F. Oakley, Vice President
Not Present	
Amy J. Will, Secretary	Lindsey Bowers, Member
Larry A. Kahle, Member	Board of Education MSD of North Posey County